fJI?-
EQUIPMENT FORECASTING SIMULATION MODELS
FACILITIES
Facilities Planning
Ralph W. Hawes
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ROCKY FLATS DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 888

~9,ZBZ
J()BT Al
FIGURE 8. Sample of Model Coding.
RFP-1527 ·
BLOCK
NUMBER
518 LOOP 38,ZAZ
FOUR MACRO 4, ZCZ ,zoz, MX2 (*38, *39:)
519 ASS rG·N· 35,4
520 ASSIGN 36,39
521 ASSIGN 38,4
522 zcz ASSIGN 39,37
523 zoz ASSIGN *39,MXZ (*38,·•3·9)
524 LOOP 39,ZOZ
525 WRITE JOBTAl ..
526 LOOP 3.8,zcz
FOUR MACRO . 2, ZE Z, ZFl ~-·Mx3( *.3·8~ *39 J
527 ASSIGN 35,2
528 ASSIGN 36,39
529 ASSIGN 38,2
530 lEZ · ASSIGN 39,37
531 ZFZ ASSIGN *39,MX3(*38,•39)
5~?. LOOP 39,ZFZ
533 WRITE · .JOBTAl
'534 LOOP :38,ZEZ
FOUR MACRO 2,ZGZ,ZHZ,MX4(*38,•39)
5::\'i ASSIGN 35,2
536 ASSIGN 36,39
537 ASSIGN 38,2
538 l:GZ ASSIGN 39,37
539 ZHZ ASSIGN *39, MX4 (*3 8, *39)
540 LOOP 39 ,z HZ
541 WRITE. JOBTA 1
542 LOOP 38,ZGZ
FOUR MACRO t,ztz,ZJZ,MX5(*38,*39)
543 ASSIGN 35,l
544 ASSIGN 36,39
54'5 ASSIGN 38,l
546 Zf .! ASSIGN 39,37
547 ZJZ ASSIGN *39, MX 5 ( *3 B, *3 9)
548 LOOP 39,ZJZ
549 WRJTF JOBTAl
550 LOOP 38,ZTZ
551 TERMlf\JATE 1
START l
FNO
FIGURE 9. Sample of Model Coding.
IS
RFP-1527
~AT Rt X FUllWORD SAVEVALUE 1
•REPORTING RECORD
COLUMN t 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 <)
•MACHINE HOURS
Rrtw l 19 29 z.q 29 29 41 41 41 29
2 46 46 46 56 64 64 'i4 46 46
3 5<) qe 88 A8 88 12.4 124 124 88
4 118 llR 165 165 165 118 118 118 118
5 5~ 58 58 70 80 80 68 58 58
6 58 58 c; 8 10 80 80 68 58 5A
7 11 8 118 118· 141 160 160 137 118 118
COlUMN 10 11 12 l3 14 15 16 17 18
ROW 1 .2q 29 29 ?.9 145 116 174 l.45 116
?. 46 46 46 46 230 184 276 230 184
3 8~ 88 88 BR 440 3'52 528 ltltO 3 'Sl
4 118 118 118 118 590 472 708 590 472
'5 'i 9 Stt ~A 58 2qo 232 348 290 2~?
6 5~ ·58 58 58 290 232 348 2()0 237
7 118 lt 8 118 118 590 472 708 590 472
crJLUMN 1 q 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 ?7
R'1W 1 116 145 116 116 145 116 lib 14'5 116
?. 1~4 230 184 184 230 184 184 230 1 A4 , "!\5' 440 352 352 440 ":\52 352 440 352
4 472 5')0 '•12 47? 5<}0 477,. 472 590 472
i:; :?3 ~ ·'-qO 212 232 ;:'')0 2~ 2 2.,2 '('° ?.~?.
6 23? 2<rn 2l2 232 290 232 232 290 232
7 472 590. 472 4Tl 590 472 412 'iqo 477.
•woRK •MACHINE
CENTER GROlTP
COllJMf\f ~8 29 30 31 32 13 34 35 36
~riw. l 11 ,, 0 &4 ·1 (') 0 1444 1700 0 0
2 IA 4 0 A12 0 () 1444 2100 0 0
~ 15 2 0 1959 () n 1444 2200 0 n
4 47? 0 325~ 0 0 1444 7.210 0 0
" 23?. 0 1037 0 0 1444 2600 0 0
I:> ?. '3 ?. 0 1017 I) 0 1444 4000 0 0 ..,
47~ 0 ?.107 0 0 1444 5000 0 ('
0 Titles inserted, nnt computer output.
FIGURE 10. Matrix Output.
16
Run GPSS